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AMENDED NOTICE OF TECHNICAL 

CONFERENCE 
 

 
ISSUED: November 14, 2017 

 
NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE 

A technical conference will be held on Tuesday, January 9, 2018, beginning at 10:00 

a.m. The technical conference will be held in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells 

Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of the technical conference is to 

allow Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion) to present information to Public Service Commission 

staff and interested parties concerning recent results from Dominion’s Customer Service 

Standards Report. Any party who wishes to submit questions in advance of the technical 

conference should send them via email to Kelly Mendenhall 

(kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) and Jenniffer Nelson Clark 

(jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) before 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 4, 2018. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 14, 2017. 

        
       /s/ Melanie A. Reif 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#297908 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 14, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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